



JAMIA NADWIYYA ARTS & SCIENCE COLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Calicut)
SALAH NAGAR, P.O. EDAVANNA - 676541
Malappuram (Dt), Kerala

Statutory Declaration under RTI act 2005

Right to Information Act, which came in 2005, is instituted by the parliament of India to protect and practically implement the rights of citizen to gather information from governmental bodies.

Jamia Nadwiyya Arts and Science College, Edavanna, Malappuram 676541 is a Self Financing college run by Jamia Nadwiyya Trust (Reg.) and temporarily affiliated to university of Calicut. The college has a managing committee and it runs as per rules and regulations made by the parent body and government from time to time. The college follows all the rules and regulations of the Higher Education Department, Department of Collegiate Education, Govt. of Kerala and University of Calicut from time to time.

All financial transactions of the college are subject to internal and statutory Audit by a qualified firm of Chartered accountants. The college has different bodies or committees or cells to maintain all types of discipline and compliances in the campus.

All the cells or committees of the institution are under Statutory Bodies constituted and comes under section 4 (1) of RTI Act 2005. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/ Demand Draft for Rs. 10 obtained in favor of Principal, Jamia Nadwiyya Arts & Science College Edavanna maybe sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in college office during working hours. All information about the college under section 4 (1) (b) of RTI Act 2005 are open for the public and it can be obtained by a Citizen of India.

Our website is https://jnasc.org/

First Appellate Authority

Designation
Mobile Number

Email

Public Information Officer

Designation Mobile

Email

: Dr. K. Seedikkoya

: Principal : 9447536396

: seedikkoya@yahoo.com

: Faisal N

: Office Superintendent

: 9744297753

: faisaltdpm@gmail.com

Assistant Public Information Officer

Designation Mobile

Email

Date: 14-05-2024

: Mrs. Preetha K. A

: Vice Principal : 8086475575

: rasigarishik@gmail.com

Dr. K. SEEDIKKOYA

PRINCIPAL

Jamia Nadwiyya Arts And Science College
Swalah Nagar

Edavanna - Pin: 676 541